

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit Patel ...Petitioner

v/s.

Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel alias

Jayramdas Muljibhai Patel ...Deceased

WITH

CAVEAT (L) NO.8568 OF 2023

WITH

WILL NO.478 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25523 OF 2023

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1917 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25547 OF 2023

WITH

WILL NO.796 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.08
10:37:39
+0530

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH

Adv. S. Chhabria, a/w Adv. Manas Kotak, Adv. Prarthana B.,
i/by Veritas Legal for the Petitioner in TP/1917/2023.

Mr. Rohaan Cama, a/w Adv. K. Shah, Adv. Aditi Bhargava, Adv.
Saurabh Jain, i/by Divya Shah Associates for the Petitioner in
TP/1233/2022.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner in Testamentary Petition No.1917 of 2023 is permitted to file its Affidavit of Service in the Registry on or before 12th September, 2025.
2. List the matter on 10th October, 2025 for directions.

(Kamal Khata, J.)